4 Unadjusted Adjusted %A 

Low: $2.34 $2.34 0% 
High: $5.01 $4.26 -1 5% 

Average: $3.72 $3.57 -4% 
Median: $3.76 $3.84 2% 

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $3.70 land sf 
Subject Si7.e: 46,609 

Indicated Value: $172,453 
Reconciled Final As Is Value: $175,000 

One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

Tuttle-Armfield-Wagner Appraisal & Research, Inc. 56 

Sales Comparison Approach - Land Valuation 

11.71-Acres Multifamily Land - 9455 53rd Ave. 
The Sales Comparison Approach is based on the premise that a buyer would pay no more 
for a specific property than the cost of obtaining a property with the same quality, utility,

[...]

4 Unadjusted Adjusted %A 

Low: $11 ,957 $11 ,359 -5% 
High: $25,833 $23,250 -10% 

Average: $18,603 $17,099 -8% 
Median: $18,31 1 $16,893 -8% 

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $17,000 land wut 
Subject Siz.e: 70 

Indicated Value: $1,190,000 
Reconciled Final As ls Value: $1,190,000 

One Million One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars 

Final Reconciliation 
The process of reconciliation involves the analysis of each approach to value. The quality 
of data applied, the significance of each approach as it relates to market behavior and 
defensibility of each approach are considered and weighed.